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RE: Spring term questionnaires
Dear Parent/Carer,

Thank you to those of you that completed the parent/carer questionnaires this half-term. Please find
below the outcomes of this terms questionnaires, the difference from last terms responses (coloured
font in brackets) and how the information is informing school improvement planning.

Termly Parent/Carer Questionnaire
Spring term questionnaire responses were received from 60 (-21) parent/carers which is a 10% return.
(13% Autumn 24,7% Summer 24, 11%, Spring 24)

Don’t know / Brares Strongly
No issues 9 Disagree

My child is happy at this school 62% (+6%) 33% (-8%) 2% (+2%) 2% (-1%) 2% (+1%)
National January 2024 59% 30% | 1% 6% \ 5%

l  Mychildfeels safeat thisschool [ 55%(-3%) 2% (-2%) 2% (+2%) 3% (+2%)

Strongly Agree Agree

National January 2024 61% 29% | 1% 5% 4%
This school makes sure its pupils are well behaved 33% (-11%) 53% (+6%) 7% (+1%) 5% (+4%) 2% (+1%)
National January 2024 48% 36% 3% 9% 5%
0, 0,
My child has been bullied and the school dealt with the 10% (-5%) | 23% (+11%) 25% / 32% (- 7% (+3%) 3% (+2%)
bullying effectively and quickly 11%)
National January 2024 8% 9% 6% / 65% 6% 5%
The school makes me awartigf \év:rat my child will learn during 529 (-6%) 37% (-3%) 20 (+1%) 8% (+7%) 2% (+2%)
National January 2024 48% 35% 2% 11% 5%
When | have raised concerns with the school they have been o o o o 7% (-2%) / o (10 o o
dealt with properl 23% (-15%) | 47% (+12%) 15% (+3%) 5% (-1%) 3% (+3%)
National January 2024 35% 21% 2%/ 26% 9% 7%

My child has SEN and the school gives them the support they

0
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
need to succeed (*10 respondents, 11 less than Summer 10% (-4%)

National January 2024 42% 25% 4% 14% 15%
National January 2024 47% 36% \ % % 3%
National January 2024 52% 35% \ 3% 7% 3%

 National January2024 |  46% | 38% 1% 10% 4%
There is a good range of susbéﬁztjlavallableto my child at this 43% (-10%) | 47% (+6%) 8% (+3%) 0% (-1%) 2% (+2%)
 NationalJanuary2024 | 5% | 3% | 3% | 2%

My child can take part in clubs and activities at this school 52% (-10%) | 45% (+14%) 3% (-2%) O% -1%) 0% (-1%)

National Januar 2024 -7 35% \ 3% 5% 2%
National January 2024 . 46% 3% \ 7% % 5%

National January 2024 84% \ 16%
Would you be interested in paying for your child to access on-
site childcare in the school holidays? (Estimated cost £5-£7

per hour)
Would you be interested in paying for your child to access on-| Saturday Sunday Sat & Sun
site weekend childcare? (Estimated cost £5-£7 per hour) 0 (-4) 1(-2) 2 (-5)

Would you be interested in paying for your child to access on-
site wraparound childcare in Nursery? (Estimated cost £5-£7
per hour)

8am-6pm Weekend Holidays
5(-2) 0 2(-2)

Comments raised by more than 5% of respondents:
e None
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Termly Pupil Questionnaires (Y4-6)
Spring term questionnaire responses were received from 143 pupils (+55) in Years 4 - 6 which is a 57%
return. (35% Autumn 24, 31% Autumn 23, 51% Autumn 22)

All the |Most of the [Some of the|] Almost N
time time time Never v
| enioy school 29% 30% 29% 5% 7%
10y +6%) | (-4%) (+1%) (-4%) (+1%)
L . . 34% o 18% 11% 3%
| am enjoying learning at this school (+3%) 35% (-5%) (+8%) (-5%)
’ S . 16% 39% 39% o 1%
The behaviour of other pupils in my lesson is good (+1%) (+7%) (-5%) 6% (-2%)
. . . 10% 46% 34% 10% 1%
The behaviour of other pupils around the school is good (+4%) (-5%) (+1%) (+2%) (-1%)
| feel safe at this school 60% 22% 12% 3% 4%
(-6%) (+5%) (+3%) (-5%) (+4%)
Teachers help me do my best 50% 29% 14% 4% 3%
p Y “+2%) | (+2%) (-7%) (+2%) (+1)
. 23% 34% 25% 16% 5%
My teacher gives me work that challenges me (-3%) (+1%) (-3%) (+7%) (+2%)
Strongly . . Strongly
Agree Agree Neither Disagree Disagree
. . 46% 41% 13% 1% 0
Teachers listen to what | have to say in lessons (+8%) (-6%) (-2%) (+1%) 1%
. . ) Lo ) 50% 31% 13% 4% 3%
There is an adult in school who | can talk to if something is worrying me (-3%) (-2%) (+6%) (-1%) (+1%)
. 37% 19% 4%
0, 0,
My School Encourages me to look after my physical health 38% (-4%) (+1%) 3% (+4%)
. 56% 29% 8% 3% 4%
My school encourages me to look after my emotional and mental health (+4%) (-3%) (-6%) (+2%) (+3%)
. S 48% 41% 9% 1% o
My school encourages me to be independent and to take on responsibilities (2%) (+8%) (-5%) (-1%) 1%
My school encourages me to respect people from other backgrounds and to treat | 72% 17% 8% 3% 0%
everyone equally (-3%) (-5%) (+6%) (+3%) (-1%)
Doesn’t Teachelrls Teachers Teache;s Teachers
happen arg;eoroeéa Y | are good Zr:olgjo do nothing
. 28% 31% 29% 1%
2 1)
Is bullying a problem at your school? (+9%) (+3%) (-9%) 10% (-4%)
ery frequent| Frequent Sometimes Not often Never
| take part in school activities outside of lessons, like clubs, sports, music and 27% 18% 19% 18% 18%
art. (-3%) (-6%) (-7%) (+9%) (+7%)
Too much Just right Not enough None
My school provides me with information about my next steps (Moving year or 9% 67% 13% 11%
school) (-1%) (-6%) (+5%) (+3%)
Yes Maybe No
. . . 57% 36% 7%
I would recommend this school to a friend moving to the area (-9%) (+8%) (+1%)

When asked if pupils feel unsafe in school more than 5% of respondents said this was due to: 9%
bullying or others being mean (-10%). No longer on the list: 6% fire alarm / lockdown

When asked where pupils feel unsafe in school more than 5% of respondents said: 8% playground (-
3%). New to the list: 6% classroom. No longer on the list: 8% toilets, 5% cloakroom

Suggestions to make the school better raised by more than 5% of respondents: 19% more/better
playground equipment (+11%); 6% more breaktimes. New to the list: 8% more trips or enrichment
activities; 8% trampoline on playground; 8% school fayre; 8% school disco’s; 8% class pets; 6% better
PE equipment; 5% assembly chairs.

Termly Pupil Voice
Pupil Voice groups take place termly to get direct feedback from all Year 1-6 pupils about all aspects of
our school provision.
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Impact
More information will follow at the end of the year relating to impact of parent/carer, pupil and staff
voice.

Thank you for your continued support in improving our school,

Mr J.M.Armitage B.Ed (Hons); NPQH
Headteacher
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